<>

i GSE
7~ CONFINDUSTRIA Gestore

I TA L IA Servizi

Energetici
EXPO MILANO 2015

Workshop on the

European Commission Electrification Financing

10.00-10.30

10.30

10.40

11.00

11.35

12.00-12.45

12.45

13.00

Initiative (ElectriFI )

Rome, April 30th 2015
Confindustria, viale dell’Astronomia, 30 — G Room

Registration of participants

Welcome speech
e Giovanni Rocca, President Technical Committee Development
Cooperation Confindustria

Rural electrification in Africa: relevant business opportunities
e Paolo Perani, Vice President Federazione ANIE Energia and Strategic
Business Development Manager ABB

ElectriFl Initiative

e Georgios Pantoulis, Head of Sector Energy, DG International Cooperation
and Development, European Commission

e Marc Buiting, Senior Investment Officer FMO (Dutch development bank)

The Italian support to the International Cooperation and Development

e Giovanni Rocca, President Technical Committee Development
Cooperation Confindustria

e Francesco Capecchi, Head Unit X — DG Cooperation for Development
Italian Ministry of Foreign Affairs

o Alberto Castronovo, Multilateral Finance Manager SIMEST

e Pqgola Liberali, GSE

Q&A
Concluding remarks

End of proceedings



