



## Workshop on the European Commission Electrification Financing Initiative (ElectriFI)

Rome, April 30th 2015 Confindustria, viale dell'Astronomia, 30 – G Room

10.00-10.30	Registration of participants
10.30	<ul> <li>Welcome speech</li> <li>Giovanni Rocca, President Technical Committee Development Cooperation Confindustria</li> </ul>
10.40	<ul> <li>Rural electrification in Africa: relevant business opportunities</li> <li>Paolo Perani, Vice President Federazione ANIE Energia and Strategic Business Development Manager ABB</li> </ul>
11.00	<ul> <li>ElectriFl Initiative</li> <li>Georgios Pantoulis, Head of Sector Energy, DG International Cooperation and Development, European Commission</li> <li>Marc Buiting, Senior Investment Officer FMO (Dutch development bank)</li> </ul>
11. 35	<ul> <li>The Italian support to the International Cooperation and Development</li> <li>Giovanni Rocca, President Technical Committee Development Cooperation Confindustria</li> <li>Francesco Capecchi, Head Unit X – DG Cooperation for Development Italian Ministry of Foreign Affairs</li> <li>Alberto Castronovo, Multilateral Finance Manager SIMEST</li> <li>Paola Liberali, GSE</li> </ul>
12.00-12.45	Q&A
12.45	Concluding remarks
13.00	End of proceedings